RESOLUTION NO. 15-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, MADE PURSUANT TO
CHAPTER 18 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, ASSESSING AGAINST
THE PROPERTIES DESCRIBED IN THE SCHEDULE
ATTACHED HERETO THE COST AND EXPENSE OF LOT
CLEARING AND IMPOSING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN
AGAINST EACH PROPERTY FOR THE ASSESSED AMOUNT,
AND DIRECTING THE PROPER CITY OFFICIALS TO
RECORD A NOTICE OF SPECIAL ASSESSMENT LIEN IN
THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, the lots or parcels described on the report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges attached hereto were found to be in violation of Sec. 18-12 of the Code of Crdinances
of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida and a nuisance for excessive overgrowth, rubbish, trash
and debris; and

WHEREAS, the property owners owning the lots or parcels described in the
attached report of [ot clearing/cleaning charges were provided with Notice of Violations of Code
Section 18-12 and failed to voluntarily comply the violation within the time prescribed by Code
Section 18-13; and

WHEREAS, as a result of failure of the property owners to maintain their lots or
parcels in accordance with Code Section 18-12, the City of Fort Lauderdale abated the violation
in accordance with Code Section 18-14; and

WHEREAS, a statement of the cost and expense incurred in abating the public
nuisance was served upon the property owners, but the property owners failed to reimburse the
City for such costs and expenses; and
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RESOLUTION NO. 15- PAGE 2

WHEREAS, pursuant to Code Section 18-186, the property owners have been
given the opportunity to contest the charges, but did not;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1.  That the costs and expenses incurred by the City of Fort Lauderdale in abating
the public nuisances of the properties, described in the attached report of lot clearing/cleaning
charges under the process and procedures set forth in Code Sections 18-12, 18-13, 18-14 and
18-15 are hereby assessed against such properties, and a special assessment lien is hereby
imposed against such properties.

SECTION 2. That the proper City officials are hereby authorized and directed to record a

notice or claim of special assessment lien in the Public Records of Broward County, Florida as
against the properties described in the attached report.

ADOPTED this the __day of ___, 2015.

Mayor
JOHN P. “JACK" SEILER

ATTEST:

City Clerk
JONDA K. JOSEPH
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Report of Lot Clearing for Commission Meeting February 17, 2015

EROFPERTY OWNER SITE ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION FQLIO¥® | CASEW Amt O

BARGH MARYLIN § TRETEE AGD SALVAGE

4 |AFOCENTER ING Jorsww e puace RESUB BLK 12 WASHINGTOH PARK 2446 BLOT7BLK 3 szosraoten  foenoeiis [ 24713
BARON MARYLIN 5 TRETEE AGD SALVAGE

2_|AUTOCENTER NG 2118 KW 6 PLAGE RESUB BLK 13 WASHNGTGN PARK 2418 BLOT FBLK 3 2 3 36437
BARGHMARYLIN § TRETEE ADD SALVAGE

a_|nnocenTEr iNc 2115 WG FLACE RESUB BLK 12 WASHINGTCH PARK 2418 BLOTTBLK 3 wazsmon | cEionss [ 2576

4 [MuTuaL IMOOME GROLP 2122 ¥ T OOURT [V ASHING TON PARK 18-72 8 LOT 1 BLK 11 saz08 01 3700 |cEra0ens [3 8%

[WASHINGTOH PARK 6-22 8 LOT 1 BLK 11 5042 06 01 4700 |CE1M060352 | % 41 o

MUTUAL INCOME GROUP 322 W T COURT.

MUTUAL [NCOME GROUP. [WASHINGTON FARK 18-22 8 LOT 1 BLK 11 50420504 4700 |cE1A031838 |4 68508

IMPERIAL POINT 3R0 SEC 5530 BLOT 18 BK 16

AT 1200 1480 |CEL4014343 |3 A5

|MPERIAL POINT 3R0 SEG 55-36 BILGT 18 LK 1B B42 1209 1480 |CE130T2028 |4 M

|MFERIAL POIT ARD SEC 55-36 B1LOT 18 BLK 1B [0 1200 1450 |CE12050852 |8 X788

|MPERIAL POMT 3D SEC 55-36 BLOT 18 BLK 16 jom o180 |CE109601 |8 39670

11_|SCHIWDTRE CORNA EST 2143 HE 56 PLACE IMPERIAL POINT 3R0 SECS5-3 BLOT 21 BLK 17 4642 17601750  JCE1303137d |§ 366 55

2149 NE 58 PLACE. IMPERIAL FONT 3RD SECA-M BLOT It BLK1Z 940 52 091760 Jor13oe1st? |3 M2

IMPERIAL POINT 3RD SEC 5636 BLOT 21 B 17 4942 42 00 1750 CE1I061200 |3 A4z 83

A4 |ATLANTIC COAST HOUISES LLC [WASIINSTOH PARK 18-22 BLCT 1 BLK 3 [CEIM00518 |8 29818

[WASHINGTON PARK 13-22 BLCT 1 ALK 5§ 504206 01 0810 |CEIYI6EE [ 3 36902

18 _JATLANTIC COAST HOUSES LLC

WASHINGTON PARK 15-22 BLOT 1 BLK 5 5042 0501 0810 |CE14061259 |3 318 53

18_JATLANTIC COAST HOUSES LLC

FRANCRY PAR 21-3 BLOT 1 8100 B4 CE14021328 | 8837

[TIGHER DARELL M GTH COURT

SHANKS FLORA BELLE 2208 MW 8 FLACE WYAS] ARK 1827 BLOT A ALK 2 [CE1307815 |5 =087

18_|HOWARD JERRYLIA EST MY 8 STREET RIVER GARDENS 18-23 BLOT JLESS RDG BLKE e12061736 | § B
20_|HOWARD JERHYLIA EST Ny 8 STREET RIVER GARDENS 18-23 BLOT JLESS RD BLKE CE13050667 1§ 21604

5 |HOWARD JERRYLIA EST RIVER GARCENS 18-20 BLOT JLESSRDBLK G [CE1070754
22 |HOWARD, JERRYLIA EST RVER GARDENS 16-23 BLOT JLESS RD BLK & CEASOHIEr |3 30644
23 |HOWARD JERRYLI EST [RIVER GARDENE 15-2 BLOT JLESS RD BLK S CEIZ08 13 BEX

24_|HOMARD.JERRYLIA EST [RIVER GARDENS 19-2) BLOT 3LESS RD KB 2507 om0 |cEiaomees [4 009
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EROPERIY QWNER SITE ADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOLIO# | gAsEd Amt O

GOLDBERG SONA ROSE

2 |EETHGOLDEERG. ALAH RIVER GARDENS 16-23 BLOT 14 WSS OF E 110 12WAS OF E 110 GLK 5 |904205 07090  {CE1®10607 | & 208

M |WSG SHERIDANLLE HORTHWEST LAUERDALE 2526 B LOT 22 8K 1 4942 20 04 o100 s 018

I7_|THOMAS WAMOTTE
WEAVER SHIRLEY b EBT WEAVER.CHERYL
L EST

HY 20 STREET HORTHWEST LAUGERDALE 25-25 B LOT 25 8LK 1 42 8 3¢ 018 [ 2798

-] 2358 N/ 14 STREET DIULARD PARK 30-34BLOT 2 BIK 7 940 32 10 0020 JoF1aazass | § 828 a7
2B |SANCHEZ ATHENS (MY 24 AVERLE DILLARD PARK 30-JABLOT 1 BLL T 842 37 10 0010 JCE1X0M0236 | § 1052
30 |WHEELER.PHLIP GREGORY 2475 CASTILLA ISLE LAUDERDALE SMORES REAMEN PLAT 15-3 BLOT 4.9 W 25 BLK B 5042 12130060 JCE13110690 | § 1274 47
| 3+ |WHEELER.PHR P GREGORY 2415 CASTALA ISLE LAUDERDALE SHORES REAMEN PLAT 1511 BLOT 8.9W 25 RK & 5042 1213 0260 JCE14030110 | § 454
| 32 [W-EELER.PHAIP GREGORY 2415 CASTILLA ISLE LAUDERDALE SHORES REAMEN PLAT 15-31 BLOT B9W 25 PLKE cE1Rsze |8 0318
B_|WHEELER FHLIP GREGORY 2445 CASTILLA iSLE LADERCALE SHORES REAMEH PLAT 153 BLCT A9 W 25 BLK S CE14050035 | § 1,55 08

DAYS, BERCHEL 2480 RW SO TERAACE | GOLDEN RIDGE ADD 531 BILOT 26K 3 042 20 18 0420 [CE13100532 18 243

DAVIS BERCHEL 2450 NW 30 TERRACE GOLDEN RIOGE ADD53-3 BLOT 2 K 3 [ 042 20150420 |CEI0008d | § 368 28

M |04NE BERCHEL 2450 KW 30 TERRACE GXDENRIDGE ADD 221 BLOT 28K 3 442 26 18 0420 L 27562

7 _|osas BERCHEL 2450 HBN 30 TERRACE. [GKU DEH RIDGE AQDS3-3BLOT 28K 3 [ w18 0a0  [CE1zonsse |8 203 64

2400 NV 30 TERRACE. [ GOLDEN RIDGE ADO 58-3 BLOT 28K 3 4042 20 18 0420 |CEA403Q7D0 2333

N 23 LAKE ARRCWHEAD ESTATES .27 SLCT { SN CF NI CFEI0 ALK 42 20030090 JOE1100852 |8 538

40 |OPRORTUNITIES TWG LLC 251 5w 3 STREET [WOODLAND PARK AMD FLAT 2818 8LOT 4 BLK A lceosrre |3 a0z
(GEQD MAHIPPENS SUBLOTS ATO S BUK 1 &LOTSE 3 TO 10 NG BLK 14 FT

A1 JTHE WAVES LLC 405 NE 3 STREET [LAUO B-446 DLCT 11 LESS $15 FOR STRLKA 504210110110 [CE11081236 |3 hrilt
(GEQ M AHIPPENS SUBLCTS ATOS 8LK 1 & LOTS ITO 10 HNC BLK 14 FT.

A2 JTHE WAVES LLC 405 hE ) STREET [LALO B- 148 O LOT 11 LESS 515 FOR STBLKA jcEHitiie4 |3 3458
(GEO MPHIPPENS 5UB LOTS 3 TO 8 BLK 1 ALOTS 3TO 10 IHC BLK 14 FT

43 |THE WAVES LLC A5 HE 3 ETREET LMD B148 DLOT 9LESS 515 FOR ST ALK A jcEoBtaze | 8 frik]
S0 M PHIPPENS SUBLOTS 3 TO 6 BLK 1 ALOTS 3TO 10 ING BUKC 14 FT

H |THE WAVESLIC 404 hE 3 STREET LAUD B-148 0 LOT 9 LESS § 15 FOR ST ALK A cE111e |8 33488
[HORTH LAUCERDALE 1-48 [ LOT 45,30 LESS E 40,51 LESS E 40,57 LESS E|

48 |AETONBARER INVESTMENTS LLG [SISTRUNK BOULEVARD |40 BLK 14 CE120807H | & 3148
FT LAUOERDALE LAND & DEV OC-5UB OF BLK B FTLALD 1-57 DLOT 1.2

& [RECONOR MIAMILLG 1902 W 3 STREET 1.3 BLKG CErI21481 |5 yia

A7 _|GANGENIJUSTIN MARK D HUNT CUST (3151 M 56 STREET PALM-AIRE VILLAGE JND SEC ADD 2 7425 BLOT 4BLX G ce1xsora |3 anan
FEDERAL HOME LOAH MORTGAGE CORP 331 N 64 STREET PALMAIRE VILLAGE 7HD BEC ADD2 74 25 BLOT 26 BIK 16 pa2 07 042040 |CENNI0I1 |3 EILT ]

FEDERAL HOME LOAM MORTGAGE CORP

3324 WY 54 STREET FAL M AIRE V1L AGE 2ND BEG ADD2 74 ZEBLOT 26 BLK 16 B oros2ow  [ceiwersn |§ 3988
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OWNER SITE. ADDRESS LEGAL DESCREPTION FoOLIOX | CASEW Amt Owed
%0 [FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE SORE | 3191 Hy 4 STREET PALM.ARE VILLAGE 2N SEC ADD 2 74258 10T 20 BLK 16 Egaurmm CE1 042083 20z
§1_{SREER MUES EDWARDEET MELROSE PARK SECTICN 2 297 B LOT 12 BLK 3 CE1200054 27188
42 JOREER JAMES ECWARDEST MELROSE PARK SECTICN 2 02 B LOT 128K 3 CE13010752 aa.8s
$1_JOREER.JAMES ECWARDEST MELROSE PARK BECTION 2262 B LOT12 ALK 3 CE1403203 6832
B [VANGUS ADA LIGIA LLAVONA PEARL ESTATES 40-42 B LOT 12 BLK G 504z 16 73 1420 [CE1061381 1.3
88 JHOCGE CHRISTOPHER CEFPS PATRICIAE MELROSE PARK SEC 6 GREEN ACRES 36-04 BLOT 10BLK 16 CE13061208 %626
7.5 LAND TR LANCASTE INVESTMENTS LLC|
TRSTEE 13388
5042 07 07 1840 Bazm
#0_JCIABURRI LIBEY EST 752
6 |CiABURRILBEY EST 150
GILLIS,DAVID M &
0oy VR 4647 15 00 0000 |CE15101602 148
HILL CHARLES A SEETR  SOOTT A
& [wess CORAL RIDGE ACD A41-30BLOT 17BLK 4 8013040170 |CE1MNEM LT
W2 [HILLCHARLES A SESTS _ SCOTT A WEISS) 5141 HE 18 TERRACE [CORAL RIDGE ADD A 4130 BLOT 17 ALK 1 802 13040470 |CEII0TIEW 2183
83 |HILL CHARLES ASEST®  SCOTT AWEISS]5241 NE 18 TERRACE OOFIAL RIDGE ADC A 41-30 BLOT 17 BLK 1 442 13 04 D470 874
B4 |HILCHARLES A SEBTH  SCOTT A WEISS]s241 HE 18 TERRACE OORAL RIDGE ADG A.41.30 BLOT 17BLK 1 a1
¥ _|HILLCHARLES A SESTH. _ SCOTT A WEISS]5241 ME 18 TERRACE CORAL RIDGE ADD A 4130 B8LOT 17 BLK 1 FIRE )
HILL CHARLES A § ESTY __ SCOTT AWEISS b5241 ME 18 TERRACE [CORAL RIDGE ADD A 41-30 ALOT 17 BLK 1 0498
CORAL, HIGHLANDS 4041 BLOT 11 81K T nip
ETTIAR
BEST C.TONKSENDD & BAYRHAM A HORTH WEST LAUDERDALE ADO AMD PR 63-14 B LOT 20 BLK 3 e
8 |RCKS EMIA EST HORTHWEST LAUDERDALE 2 ADD 77 +2 BLOT 5 BLK D 24225
T0_|RKKS.EARIA EST [HORTHWEST LAUDEROALE 2 ADD 7712 BLOT SELK D 3
71 _|STOCCARDLARRY R [NORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 2526 BLOT 3 BLK 3 2N
2_|STOCDAROLARRY M Hw 20 STREET HORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 2625 BLOT 3 BLK3 7 59
13_|STO0DARD LARRY R 1w 20 STREET [MORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 26.26 8 LOTI BLKS 22984
T4_|STODDARD LARKY R MY 20 STREET MORTH WEST LAUDERDALE 2525 B LOT 3 BER 3 2383
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PROPERTY OWNER SITE ADDRESS LEGALDESCRIPTION FOLIOK | CASEW t Owed
Th_|METZGER MAXINE EST 2720 vv 12 sTREET RIVERUANE HOMESITES 7 ADCHA-108 LOT 20 BiX 1 3 L
T {SANOS SHAN mm?mzsmamfu 3 FIEED)
77 _|TLC GENERAL PARTNERSHIP FLAMINGO WILLAGE 15T ADO 7.7 BLOT 1 BuK& cE10s1274 t3 g4k
T8 |TOLEDANO FROPERTIES LG kv 24 COURT [FLAMRNGO VILLACE 15T ADD 47-7 BPARCEL T LESS § 50 BLK 41 nigs
79| TOLEDAND PROPERTEES LT [FLAMINGO VILLAGE 1ST ADD 47-7 BPARCEL Z LESS § 50 BLA 11 3 2145
00 |TOLEDANO FROPERTES UC [FLAWINGO VILLAGE 1ST ADD 47.7 BPARCEL Z LESS § SOBLK 11 cetmmrss |5 Tk
81| TOLEDANO FROFERTES U Y 74 COURT FLAMINGC VILLAGE 15T ADD 477 BPARCEL 7 LESS S50 BLK 11 [CF 12031466 1 k1 FE-1

MALER MICHAEL HE STELLASTERHEN 2010 5w 13 COLRT GILLEREST 3412 BLOT 14 BLK 14 cermmoe |3 o
SE.70 STREET CROISSANT PARK MIDNAY SEC 363BLOTS BLK1T cE1mTiged {3 273
[CROSS COLNTRY HOLDINGS PARTHERSHIP | 3020 N 17 GOURT WINGATE RIDGE 37.50 BLOT 8 BLK 1 #4232 14H20  |CE13TI414 |5 670
3021 e 8 STREET NINETEEXTH STREET STATION 1T9-898 PARCEL A ez msa00in  [ceromrer | 1300
B8 |DCUSE FRAMK EST 3030 Wy 20 BTREET ROYAL PALMS PARK SEC 1 51.7 BLOT G 8K 3 442 20 100410 |CE1404375 [§ 530
HEWCASTLE FROPERTY £ GRGUPLLG % FT LAUDERDALE LAND & DEV 00 SUB BUK & FT LA 157 DLOTS 18
m_[PEAK LOAN SERVIGIHD 718 MY 8 AVEMUE [THRU 18 LESS SR BLK O 5042 1012 1060 Jerraotnes | & 7es
POWELL GLERN &
21 |MENDEZ MARA 270 SW 20 AVENUE 12 |ROBERTSON PARK 22-318 LOT 4BLK 1 1042 0920 0030 Jekrapyiens |8 0630
M_|MERRITTKEVIN L 3§ JANIGE K 254 S0 21 Wy WOOOLAND PARK AMD PLAT 2918 BLOT 1 SLKF a2 08 03 1050 |CE1408i8T | § 8516
[FowELL CLEM KENNETH &
% |MENDEZ MARAL 260 S4 20 AVEHIE 1-2  [RCBERTSON PARK 22- 3B LOT 7 BLK1 542 0 21 0051, |CEta0Ros4r {3 11336
1 |oieney o 207 MM t1 STREET [PROGRESSO 210 BLOT 22.43.24 BUX 130 oo unw  |ceweny |3 57072
#2_[TARFON RIVER HOLDINGS LG imnmezr LAUDERDALE 2.6 DLOT 7.0 BLK & wer s osan  |oevesiem |$ Ei Y]
FIRST ERENEZER MISSIONARY FROGRESSO 218 DILOTS 3 THR 12,148 415,516,355, 3639 THRU 43 BLK
) JCHRISTIAN CHURCH ING 342 e 7 STREET 3224 LOTS 22 THRU 24 BLK 283 [senoresn  |ceosim |3 3208
#_JFORRATA RICARDD 317 SW 22 STREET LAUCERDALE 2.8 DLCT 13 BLK 110 o2 15 e fereeoen |3 79637
»s_loernano manuocRie 417 WY 13 AVERLE FIRST ADD T TUSKEGEE PARK 965 BLOT 13 B 7 5042 04 06 1550 Joe1arond |3 .67
B8 _[PEXQTO MARCKD A 448 WY N AVEMUE RIVER BENO 25508 LOT 1 BLKS 5042 04 30 0750 |CE 14090850 3 2304
¥ [FEIROTO MARCIO A 448 v 21 AYERLE RIVER BEND 25 50 BLOT 1 BLK'S 04z 04 00760 [oE1aezses 13 3428
8 |PaRisran MOTEL Me 519 W 20 AVENUE RIVER GARDENS 1923 BLOT 3.4 BK 7 0205071270 [oE1acsirer 15 38%
» |susssounERS M 570 v 16 AVENE [DORSEY PARR SECORD ADG 73.10 BLOT 11 LK 8 Sz moz [cEiamsnire 13 1,55 585
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547 WY 13 STREET.

LAUDERTVI F MANORS ADD 30-108 LOT 24 ¥ 60,25 LESS W 70 BLK K.

108
JEANMETTE MOUSTAXIE REY TR
110 | WOUSTANS ALOFRT TRETEE

WAVERLY PLACE 2.16 DLOT 26,77 & N1i2 OF YAC ALLEY ABUTTING SAID

FROPERTY OWNER SUEADDRESS LEGAL DESCRIFTION FOLIOA | CASER 1t Cpeve:
100 JUE7APEDRO P 534 NA 0 AVERUE HORTH LAUCERDALE 148 DLOT 43 401K 18 |soasoi 2 Jeetaonoses |6 e ¥-]
101 [WILKES, ANICE L 518 MY 15 AVEILE LHCOLN PARK CORR FLAT 5.2 BLOT 12,14 BLK 4 socz 041 0ag0  JoEtdoeiied |5 2764
EQUNTY TRUST COMPANY
502 |DOUGLAB FLEISHMAN AC 36703 v ¥5 AVENE |CaIVER PARK 18:21 BLOT 22 BLK D 512042805 JoE1a061420 |5 2764
T LAUCERDALE LAND 8 DEV GO 5L OF LK 6 FTLALD 1-57 D LOT 1.2
103 |RECONOR kiAMI LG 302 W 3 STREET 1.3 |Bk G sz 10420770 [cEVA0G0Rs [ 8 Elrd ]
LANGSETT DAV:OH &
104 JLARGSETT GREGORY 8 B13INY 3 AVENLE. PROGIRESSD 2:18 DLOT 1718, 46 BLK 262 42 34053010 |CE107H33S [ ¥ 746
SIMPHONY 1 414N LLC 218 4¥ 3 AVERLE. PROGRESS02.18 DLOT 33,34 BLK 261 o400 670 JcE107113% |3 92184
FT LAUDERDALE LAKD & DEV 00 SUB BUK 6 FT LAUD 157 DO 15,18
330 MW 3 STREET ELY t0a7 10120650 JCEVO70448 {3 08
720 Y 2 AVERE PROGRESS0 2-18 DLOT 3370 38 BLK 208 Bumn  Joeosnn |3 Hox
94T b 13 STREET LAUDERDALE MANORS ADD 311D 8LOT 24 WEDZS LESS WA ALKK  |ouz 53112300 JoEtaoetest |3 H20

CEf 2080800 | § 9T

Page 505

1010 SV 2 COLRT LOTS BLK 112 504200 01350 |CE1a040004 | § 5353
LEANETTE MOUSTAKIS REV TR [WAVERLY PLACE 219 D LOT 28,27 & N1/2 OF VAT ALLEY ABUTTIRG SN
11 JUCUSTARI S ALBERY TRSTEE 1040 SW 2 COURT LOTS BLK 112 L] 3120
[HEANMETTE MOUSTAKIS REY TR [WAVERLY PLACE 2:19 D LOT 26,27 & N172 OF WAC ALLEY ABUTTING SAKC
$12 [MOUSTARIS ALBERT TRSTEE 1010.5W 2 COLRT LOTS BLK 112 3 28000
[ TUSKEGEE PARK 3-6 B PART OF LOT 5 SHOWN AS ENGROACHWENT OF
[ORE-STORY CBS ON CERT OF SURVEY BY MG LAUGHLUIN ENG COFIELD
BOOK L B 31-58, JOB ORTER NO H52461 A GOPY OF WHICH 15 RECORCED
10181000 Wi § BTREET _|WITH OR 8282636, L OT ELESS ROALK 2 5042 34 05 0160 3 57814
| STey
114 JCONEWILLAM J & ELECTA T 10221000 WV B STREET | TUSKEGEE PARK 39 BLOT 7 LESS RDRM EBEK 2 5004050170 [cEvacaoens |8 201,12
TOTAL 5 50,335.68




